DA Series
Diaphragm Accumulators
Previously known as ELM Series
202
Accumulator Range + Accessories
Accumulator Catalogue
Catalogue MSG10-4004/UK rev. 10
Parker Hannifin

Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
DA Series: How to order a diaphragm accumulator
DA - 140 - 140 90 A F 11 25 P000
Product Type
DA Diaphragm Accumulators
Volume
007
016
032
050
075
100
140
200
280
350
0,075L
0.16L
0.32L
0.5L
0.75L
1L
1.4L
2L
2.8L
3.5L
Working Pressure
100
140
210
250
350
100 bar
140 bar
210 bar
250 bar
350 bar
Approval
00
90
PED 2014/68/EU Art. 4.3
EC (according to PED 2014/68/EU)
Fluid connection
A
B
C
D
G ½”
G ¾”
G ½” + External thread M33x1,5
G ¾” + External thread M45x1,5
Gas connection
F M28x1,5
Construction
11 Carbon steel shell
Membrane rubber compound
25 NBR
02 ECO
Precharge
000
XXX
No-precharge
005 to 130bar (Step 5 by 5)
205 Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Accumulator Range + Accessories

kg
Dimensions in mm Oilport
Model Model
A
max
Height
B C SW D G F H
DA-0.075L-250BAR-10849201125
- -
ELM 0.075-250/00/AF*
ADE007-25R1A2 DA-0.075L-250BAR-10849201125 0.075 250 -10/+80 130 8 210 0.7 112 20 32 64 29 G½ -
DA-007-25000AF1125PXXX* 10849201125
DA-0.16L-250BAR-10849301125
- -
ELM  0.16-250/00/AF*
ADE016-25R1A2 DA-0.16L-250BAR-10849301125 0.16 250 -10/+80 130 6 210 1 120 20 32 75 29 G½ -
DA-016-25000AF1125PXXX* 10849301125
DA-0.32L-210BAR-10986601125 E95 (1)
20250803648 -
ELM  0.32-210/00/AF*
ADE032-21R1A2 DA-0.32L-210BAR-10986601125 0.32 210 -10/+80 130 8 140 1.4 135 20 32 92 29 G½ -
DA-032-21000AF1125PXXX* 10986601125
DA-0.50L-210BAR-10849501125 E106 (1)
20250903648 -
ELM  0.5-210/00/AF*
ADE050-21R1A2 DA-0.50L-210BAR-10849501125 0.5 210 -20/+80 130 8 175 2 153 22 41 107 34 G½ -
DA-050-21000AF1125PXXX* 10849501125
DA-0.50L-210BAR-10849601125 E106 (1)
20250903648
M33x1.5
10945700100
ELM  0.5-210/00/CF*
DA-0.50L-210BAR-10849601125 0.5 210 -20/+80 130 8 175 2 164 33 18 41 107 - G½ M33x1.5
DA-050-21000CF1125PXXX* 10849601125
DA-0.75L-210BAR-10849701125 E114 (1)
20251003648 -
ELM  0.75-210/00/AF*
ADE075-21R1A2 DA-0.75L-210BAR-10849701125 0.75 210 -20/+80 130 8 175 2.6 167 22 41 122 34 G½ -
DA-075-21000AF1125PXXX* 10849701125
DA-0.75L-210BAR-10849801125 E114 (1)
20251003648
M33x1.5
10945700100
ELM  0.75-210/00/CF*
DA-0.75L-210BAR-10849801125 0.75 210 -20/+80 130 8 175 2.6 178 33 18 41 122 - G½ M33x1.5
DA-075-21000CF1125PXXX* 10849801125
DA-0.75L-350BAR-10931801125 E136 (1)
20251103648 -
ELM  0.75-350/00/AF*
DA-0.75L-350BAR-10931801125 0.75 350 -20/+80 130 8 150 4 174 22 41 128 34 G½ -
DA-075-35000AF1125PXXX* 10931801125
DA-0.75L-350BAR-10931901125 E136 (1)
20251103648
M33x1.5
10945700100
ELM  0.75-350/00/CF*
DA-0.75L-350BAR-10931901125 0.75 350 -20/+80 130 8 150 4 185 33 18 41 128 - G½ M33x1.5
DA-075-35000CF1125PXXX* 10931901125
(2) For other fluids consult Parker
*    According to  Article 4.3 PED 2014/68/EU
Form A/ Form B Form C/ Form D Gas Valve

Dimensions in mm Oilport
Model (quantity)
Part number
Model (quantity)
Part number
A
max
Height
B C SW D G F H
DA-1.00L-210BAR-10984701125 E136 (1)
-
ELM 1-210/00/AF*
ADE100-21R1A2 DA-1.00L-210BAR-10984701125 1 210 -20/+80 130 8 170 3.5 182 22 41 136 34 G½ -
DA-100-21000AF1125PXXX* 20251103648 10984701125
DA-1.00L-210BAR-10984801125 E136 (1) M33x1.5 ELM 1-210/00/CF*
DA-1.00L-210BAR-10984801125 1 210 -20/+80 130 8 170 3.5 192 33 18 41 136 - G½ M33x1.5
DA-100-21000CF1125PXXX* 20251103648 10945700100 10984801125
DA-1.00L-350BAR-11110901125 E136 (1)
-
ELM 1-350/00/AF*
DA-1.00L-350BAR-11110901125 1 350 -10/+80 130 8 150 5 200 22 41 129 34 G½ -
DA-100-35000AF1125PXXX* 20251103648 11110901125
DA-1.00L-350BAR-11111001125 E136 (1) M33x1.5 ELM 1-350/00/CF*
DA-1.00L-350BAR-11111001125 1 350 -10/+80 130 8 150 5 211 33 18 41 129 G½ M33x2
DA-100-35000CF1125PXXX* 20251103648 10945700100 1111101125
DA-1.40L-140BAR-10850201125 E155 (1)
-
ELM 1.4-140/90/AF
ADE140-14R1C2 DA-1.40L-140BAR-10850201125 1.4 140 -20/+80 130 8 120 4.2 192 22 41 147 34 G½ -
DA-140-14090AF1125PXXX 20251203648 10850201125
DA-1.40L-140BAR-10850301125 E155 (1) M33x1.5 ELM 1.4-140/90/CF
DA-1.40L-140BAR-10850301125 1.4 140 -20/+80 130 8 120 4.2 203 33 18 41 147 - G½ M33x1.5
DA-140-14090CF1125PXXX 20251203648 10945700100 10850301125
DA-1.40L-210BAR-10996501125 E155 (1)
-
ELM 1.4-210/90/AF
DA-1.40L-210BAR-10996501125 1.4 210 -20/+80 130 8 120 4.2 192 22 41 148 34 G½ -
DA-140-21090AF1125PXXX 20251203648 10996501125
DA-1.40L-210BAR-10996601125 E155 (1) M33x1.5 ELM 1.4-210/90/CF
DA-1.40L-210BAR-10996601125 1.4 210 -20/+80 130 8 120 4.2 203 33 18 41 148 - G½ M33x1.5
DA-140-21090CF1125PXXX 20251203648 10945700100 10996601125
DA-1.40L-250BAR-11013201125 E155 (1)
-
ELM 1.4-250/90/AF
ADE140-25R1C2 DA-1.40L-250BAR-11013201125 1.4 250 -20/+80 130 8 140 5.4 196 22 41 152 34 G½
DA-140-25090AF1125PXXX 20251203648 11013201125
DA-1.40L-250BAR-11013301125 E155 (1) M33x1.5 ELM 1.4-250/90/CF
DA-1.40L-250BAR-11013301125 1.4 250 -20/+80 130 8 140 6 207 33 18 41 152 - G½ M33x1.5
DA-140-25090CF1125PXXX 20251203648 10945700100 11013301125
DA-1.40L-350BAR-10932101125 E160 (1)
-
ELM 1.4-350/90/AF
DA-1.40L-350BAR-10932101125 1.4 350 -20/+80 130 8 150 7 199 22 41 156 34 G½
DA-140-35090AF1125PXXX 20259003648 10932101125
DA-1.40L-350BAR-10932201125 E160 (1) M33x1.5 ELM 1.4-350/90/CF
DA-1.40L-350BAR-10932201125 1.4 350 -20/+80 130 8 150 7 221 44 18 44 156 - G½ M33x1.5
DA-140-35090CF1125PXXX 20259003648 10945700100 10932201125
(2) For other fluids consult Parker
*    According to  Article 4.3 PED 2014/68/EU
Form A/

P2-P1
Weight
kg
Dimensions in mm Oilport
Model (quantity)
Part number
Model (quantity)
Part number
A
max
Height
B C SW D G F H
DA-2.00L-100BAR-10850401125 E155 (1)
-
ELM 2-100/90/AF
DA-2.00L-100BAR-10850401125 2 100 -10/+80 100 8 80 3.5 241 22 41 145 34 G½
DA-200-10090AF1125PXXX 20251203648 10850401125
DA-2.00L-250BAR-11013401125 E155 (1)
-
ELM 2-250/90/AF
DA-2.00L-250BAR-11013401125 2 250 -10/+80 130 8 150 9.5 252 22 41 156 33 G3/4
DA-200-25090BF1125PXXX 20251203648 11013401125
DA-2.00L-350BAR-11006001125 E160 (1)
-
ELM 2-350/90/AF
DA-2.00L-350BAR-11006001125 2 350 -10/+80 130 8 150 9.5 252 22 41 156 33 G3/4
DA-200-35090BF1125PXXX 20259003648 11006001125
DA-2.00L-350BAR-11006101125 E160 (1) M45X1.5 ELM 2-350/90/CF
DA-2.00L-350BAR-11006101125 2 350 -10/+80 130 8 150 9.5 270 40 20 50 156 - G3/4 M45x1.5
DA-200-35090DF1125PXXX 20259003648 11006101125
DA-2.80L-250BAR-10887901125 E168 (1)
-
ELM 2.8-250/90/AF ADE280-25R1C2
DA-2.80L-250BAR-10887901125 2.8 250 -10/+80 130 6 140 8.5 269 20 41 168 33 G3/4
DA-280-25090BF1125PXXX 20251303648 10887901125
DA-2.80L-350BAR-10975801125 E180 (1)
-
ELM 2.8-350/90/AF
DA-2.80L-350BAR-10975801125 2.8 350 -10/+80 130 6 200 14.3 265 23 55 180 34 G3/4
DA-280-35090BF1125PXXX 20243203625 10975801125
DA-2.80L-350BAR-10975901125 E180 (1)
M45X1.5
ELM 2.8-350/90/CF
DA-2.80L-350BAR-10975901125 2.8 350 -10/+80 130 6 200 14.5 286 21 20 55 180 - G3/4 M45x1.5
DA-280-35090DF1125PXXX 20243203625 10975901125
DA-3.50L-250BAR-10850501125 E168 (1)
-
ELM 3.5-250/90/AF ADE350-25R1C2
DA-3.50L-250BAR-10850501125 3.5 250 -10/+80 130 4 100 10.2 314 20 41 168 33 G3/4
DA-350-25090BF1125PXXX 20251303648 10850501125
MBSP 3,5-350 E180 (1)
-
ELM 3.5-350/90/AF

Pressure
amplitude
P2-P1
Weight
kg
Dimensions in mm Oilport
Model (quantity)
Part number
Model (quantity)
Part number
A
max
Height
B C SW D G F H
DA-0.075L-250BAR-10849201102 - - ELM 0.075-250/00/AF* ADE007-25R9A2
DA-0.075L-250BAR-10849201102 0.075 250 -35/+80 130 8 210 0.7 112 20 32 64 29 G½ -
DA-007-25000AF1102PXXX* 10849201102
DA-0.16L-250BAR-10849301102 - - ELM  0.16-250/00/AF* ADE016-25R9A2
DA-0.16L-250BAR-10849301102 0.16 250 -35/+80 130 6 210 1 120 20 32 75 29 G½ -
DA-016-25000AF1102PXXX* 10849301102
DA-0.32L-210BAR-10986601102 E95 (1) - ELM  0.32-210/00/AF* ADE032-21R9A2
DA-0.32L-210BAR-10986601102 0.32 210 -35/+80 130 8 140 1.4 135 20 32 92 29 G½ -
DA-032-21000AF1102PXXX* 20250803648 10986601102
DA-0.50L-210BAR-10849501102 E106 (1) - ELM  0.5-210/00/AF* ADE050-21R9A2
DA-0.50L-210BAR-10849501102 0.5 210 -35/+80 130 8 175 2 153 22 41 107 34 G½ -
DA-050-21000AF1102PXXX* 20250903648 10849501102
DA-0.50L-210BAR-10849601102 E106 (1) M33x1.5 ELM  0.5-210/00/CF*
DA-0.50L-210BAR-10849601102 0.5 210 -35/+80 130 8 175 2 164 33 18 41 107 - G½ M33x1.5
DA-050-21000CF1102PXXX* 20250903648 10945700100 10849601102
DA-0.75L-210BAR-10849701102 E114 (1) - ELM  0.75-210/00/AF* ADE075-21R9A2
DA-0.75L-210BAR-10849701102 0.75 210 -35/+80 130 8 175 2.6 167 22 41 122 34 G½ -
DA-075-21000AF1102PXXX* 20251003648 10849701102
DA-0.75L-210BAR-10849801102 E114 (1) M33x1.5 ELM  0.75-210/00/CF*
DA-0.75L-210BAR-10849801102 0.75 210 -35/+80 130 8 175 2.6 178 33 18 41 122 - G½ M33x1.5
DA-075-21000CF1102PXXX* 20251003648 10945700100 10849801102
DA-0.75L-350BAR-10931801102 E136 (1) - ELM  0.75-350/00/AF*
DA-0.75L-350BAR-10931801102 0.75 350 -35/+80 130 8 150 4 174 22 41 128 34 G½ -
DA-075-35000AF1102PXXX* 20251103648 10931801102
DA-0.75L-350BAR-10931901102 E136 (1) M33x1.5 ELM  0.75-350/00/CF*
DA-0.75L-350BAR-10931901102 0.75 350 -35/+80 130 8 150 4 185 33 18 41 128 - G½ M33x1.5
DA-075-35000CF1102PXXX* 20251103648 10945700100 10931901102
(2) For other fluids consult Parker
*    According to  Article 4.3 PED 2014/68/EU

Max
Pressure
amplitude
P2-P1
Weight
kg
Dimensions in mm Oilport
Model (quantity)
Part number
Model (quantity)
Part number
A
max
Height
B C SW D G F H
DA-1.00L-210BAR-10984701102 E136 (1) - ELM 1-210/00/AF*
ADE100-21R9A2 DA-1.00L-210BAR-10984701102 1 210 -35/+80 130 8 170 4 182 22 41 136 34 G½ -
DA-100-21000AF1102PXXX* 20251103648 10984701102
DA-1.00L-210BAR-10984801102 E136 (1) M33x1.5 ELM 1-210/00/CF*
DA-1.00L-210BAR-10984801102 1 210 -35/+80 130 8 170 4 192 33 18 41 136 - G½ M33x1.5
DA-100-21000CF1102PXXX* 20251103648 10945700100 10984801102
DA-1.00L-350BAR-11110901102 E136 (1) - ELM 1-350/00/AF*
DA-1.00L-350BAR-11110901102 1 350 -35/+80 130 8 150 5 200 22 41 129 34 G½ -
DA-100-35000AF1102PXXX* 20251103648 11110901102
DA-1.00L-350BAR-11111001102 E136 (1) M33x1.5 ELM 1-350/00/CF*
DA-1.00L-350BAR-11111001102 1 350 -35/+80 130 8 150 5 211 33 18 41 129 G½ M33x2
DA-100-35000CF1102PXXX* 20251103648 10945700100 1111101102
DA-1.40L-140BAR-10850201102 E155 (1) - ELM 1.4-140/90/AF
ADE140-14R9C2 DA-1.40L-140BAR-10850201102 1 140 -35/+80 130 8 120 4 192 22 41 147 34 G½ -
DA-140-14090AF1102PXXX 20251203648 10850201102
DA-1.40L-140BAR-10850301102 E155 (1) M33x1.5 ELM 1.4-140/90/CF
DA-1.40L-140BAR-10850301102 1 140 -35/+80 130 8 120 4 203 33 18 41 147 - G½ M33x1.5
DA-140-14090CF1102PXXX 20251203648 10945700100 10850301102
DA-1.40L-210BAR-10996501102 E155 (1) - ELM 1.4-210/90/AF
DA-1.40L-210BAR-10996501102 1 210 -35/+80 130 8 120 4 192 22 41 148 34 G½ -
DA-140-21090AF1102PXXX 20251203648 10996501102
DA-1.40L-210BAR-10996601102 E155 (1) M33x1.5 ELM 1.4-210/90/CF
DA-1.40L-210BAR-10996601102 1 210 -35/+80 130 8 120 4 203 33 18 41 148 - G½ M33x1.5
DA-140-21090CF1102PXXX 20251203648 10945700100 10996601102
DA-1.40L-250BAR-11013201102 E155 (1) - ELM 1.4-250/90/AF
ADE140-25R9C2 DA-1.40L-250BAR-11013201102 1 250 -35/+80 130 8 140 5 196 22 41 152 34 G½
DA-140-25090AF1102PXXX 20251203648 11013201102
DA-1.40L-250BAR-11013301102 E155 (1) M33x1.5 ELM 1.4-250/90/CF
DA-1.40L-250BAR-11013301102 1 250 -35/+80 130 8 140 6 207 33 18 41 152 - G½ M33x1.5
DA-140-25090CF1102PXXX 20251203648 10945700100 11013301102
DA-1.40L-350BAR-10932101102 E160 (1) - ELM 1.4-350/90/AF
DA-1.40L-350BAR-10932101102 1 350 -35/+80 130 8 150 7 199 22 41 156 34 G½
DA-140-35090AF1102PXXX 20259003648 10932101102
DA-1.40L-350BAR-10932201102 E160 (1) M33x1.5 ELM 1.4-350/90/CF
DA-1.40L-350BAR-10932201102 1 350 -35/+80 130 8 150 7 221 44 18 44 156 - G½ M33x1.5
DA-140-35090CF1102PXXX 20259003648 10945700100 10932201102
(2) For other fluids consult Parker
*    According to  Article 4.3 PED 2014/68/EU

Max
Pressure
amplitude
P2-P1
Weight
kg
Dimensions in mm Oilport
Model (quantity)
Part number
Model (quantity)
Part number
A
max
Height
B C SW D G F H
DA-2.00L-100BAR-10850401102 E155 (1) - ELM 2-100/90/AF
DA-2.00L-100BAR-10850401102 2.0 100 -35/+80 100 8 80 3.50 241 22 41 145 34 G½
DA-200-10090AF1102PXXX 20251203648 10850401102
DA-2.00L-250BAR-11013401102 E155 (1) - ELM 2-250/90/AF
DA-2.00L-250BAR-11013401102 2.0 250 -35/+80 130 8 150 9.50 252 22 41 156 33 G3/4
DA-200-25090BF1102PXXX 20251203648 11013401102
DA-2.00L-350BAR-11006001102 E160 (1) - ELM 2-350/90/AF
DA-2.00L-350BAR-11006001102 2.0 350 -35/+80 130 8 150 9.50 252 22 41 156 33 G3/4
DA-200-35090BF1102PXXX 20259003648 11006001102
DA-2.00L-350BAR-11006101102 E160 (1) M45X1.5 ELM 2-350/90/CF
DA-2.00L-350BAR-11006101102 2.0 350 -35/+80 130 8 150 9.50 270 40 20 50 156 - G3/4 M45x1.5
DA-200-35090DF1102PXXX 20259003648 11006101102
DA-2.80L-250BAR-10887901102 E168 (1) - ELM 2.8-250/90/AF ADE280-25R9C2
DA-2.80L-250BAR-10887901102 2.8 250 -35/+80 130 6 140 8.50 269 20 41 168 33 G3/4
DA-280-25090BF1102PXXX 20251303648 10887901102
DA-2.80L-350BAR-10975801102 E180 (1) - ELM 2.8-350/90/AF
DA-2.80L-350BAR-10975801102 2.8 350 -35/+80 130 6 200 14.30 265 23 55 180 34 G3/4
DA-280-35090BF1102PXXX 20243203625 10975801102
DA-2.80L-350BAR-10975901102 E180 (1) M45X1.5 ELM 2.8-350/90/CF
DA-2.80L-350BAR-10975901102 2.8 350 -35/+80 130 6 200 14.50 286 21 20 55 180 - G3/4 M45x1.5
DA-280-35090DF1102PXXX 20243203625 10975901102
DA-3.50L-250BAR-10850501102 E168 (1) - ELM 3.5-250/90/AF ADE350-25R9C2
DA-3.50L-250BAR-10850501102 3.5 250 -35/+80 130 4 100 10.20 314 20 41 168 33 G3/4
DA-350-25090BF1102PXXX 20251303648 10850501102
MBSP 3,5-350 E180 (1) - ELM 3.5-350/90/AF
MBSP 3,5-350 3.5 350 -35/+80 130 4 200 16.00 305 23 55 180 34 G3/4